
Consent Orders 19299 to 19350 Date: 11/09/2009
CoOrNo Establishment City Violation Fine

19299 SIDE STREET GRILL MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS; & TCA § 57-4-
203(d)(4): FAILURE TO 
DISCLOSE TRUE OWNERSHIP 
OF A LBD ESTABLISHMENT.

$500.00    
RI 09-
0294

19300 LEGENDS STEAKHOUSE SMYRNA

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS; AND TABC RULE 0100-
8-06(5): FAILURE TO HAVE 
COPY OF SERVER PERMIT ON 
LICENSED PREMISES (3 
COUNTS).   RI 09-0854

DISMISS
ED & 
WARNIN
GS

19302
MURFREESBORO STRIKE 
& SPARE MURFREESBORO

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS (2 COUNTS); TCA § 57-
3-704(6): ALLOWING PERSON/S 
UNDER THE AGE 18 YEARS OF 
AGE TO DISPENSE, SERVE OR 
SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

$450.00   
RI 09-
0841

19303 AGAVE TEQUILA LOUNGE NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b(1)(A): SALE OF 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO A 
MINOR (3 COUNTS); TCA § 574-
203©: FURNISHING ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO AN 
INTOXICATED PERSON; TABC 
Rule 0100-1-03(15)(a) &/or TCA § 
57-4-203(e): GIVING AWAY LIQ; 
TCA § 57-3-404 & TABC RULE 
0100-1-03(2)

$5000.00  
RI 09-
0059

19304
MONTERREY MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT OAK RIDGE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

450.00   
RI 09-
0692

19305
LOS PANCHOS MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT MURFREESBORO

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS (2 COUNTS).

450.00     
RI 09-
0801

19306
CIRCUIT PLAYHOUSE ON 
THE SQUARE MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-8-06(5); 
FAILURE TO HAVE COPY OF 
SERVER PERMIT OF LICENSED 
PREMISES.

125.00      
RI 09-
0862

19308 B S LOUNGE MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

250.00      
RI 09-
0824

19309 COTTON EYED JOE FARRAGUT

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): 
DELINQUENT IN FILING AND/OR 
PAYIG LBD TAXES THREE 
TIMES DURING A LICENSED 
YEAR.

900.00     
RI 08-
1418

19310 COTTON EYED JOE FARRAGUT

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

550.00    
RI 08-
1640
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19311 CALHOUN'S RESTAURANT NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY AND TIMELY 
RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

DISMISS
ED  RI 09-
0852

19312
SITAR INDIAN 
RESTAURANT KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILING TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

350.00   
RI 08-
1817

19313 Wine and Spirits Unlimited La Vergne

TCA & 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to 
renew license by expiration date.  
RI #09-0835 $350.

19314
LA HUAZTECA MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT COVINGTON

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

250.00    
RI 09-
0860

19315
HOLIDAY INN HOTEL & 
SUITES CHATTANOOGA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(17): 
FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE 
COMMISSION OF BUSINESS 
NAME CHANGE.

100.00    
RI 09-
0756

19316 THUNDER WORLD USA MARYVILLE

TCA ☻ 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$350.00    
RI 08-
1795

19317
HOLIDAY INN CEDAR 
BLUFF KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF 
BEER AND/OR MALT 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

$1500.00  
RI 08-
1753

19318 Alex's Discount Liquor Store Memphis
TCA § 57-3-406(d)Sale of liquor to 
a minor  RI #09-0737 $1500.

19319 HOOTERS KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF 
BEER AND/OR MALT 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR; AND 
TABC RULE 0100-1-03(18): 
FAILURE TO PROPERLY 
DISPLAY PERMIT IN A 
CONSPICUOUS PLACE.

$1600.00  
RI 09-
0638

19320
SILVER SPOON - THE 
AMERICAN CAFÉ KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-304(B)(1): 
DELINQUENT IN FILING AND/OR 
PAYING LBD TAXES THREE 
TIMES DURING A LICENSED 
YEAR.

$900.00    
RI 08-
0984

19321 SILVER SPOON CAFÉ KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$250.00   
RI 08-
1951

19322
SILVER SPOON - THE 
AMERICAN CAFÉ KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-304(b)(1): 
DELINQUENT IN FILING AND/OR 
PAYING LBD TAXES THREE 
TIMES IN A LICENSED YEAR.

$1000.00  
RI 08-
1622

19324
Mexcor Importers & 
Distributors Houston

TCA § 57-3-605Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  RI  #09-
1012 $200.

19325 Silver Oak Cellars Geyersville

tca § 57-3-605Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  #09-
0990 $300.
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19326 SAB Enterprises, LLC Greenville

TCA § 57-3-605Failure to renew 
license by expiration date.  RI  #09-
0989 $200.

19327 Tennessee Valley Winery Loudon

TCA § 57-3-203(a)(b)Failure to 
renew license by expiration date.  
RI  #09-0927 $100.

19328 3 CROW BAR NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$250.00   
RI 09-
0922

19329 BANGKOK THAI CUISINE MURFREESBORO

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$125.00   
RI 09-
0919

19330 BAILEY'S SPORTS GRILLE GOODLETTSVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): 
FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION; & 
TABC RULE 0100-1-03(2): 
CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES BEFORE/AFTER 
HOURS.

$625.00   
RI 09-
0493

19331 MUD PIE RESTAURANT CHATTANOOGA

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(16): 
OFFERING OR DELIVERING 
DRINKS AT HAPPY HOUR 
PRICES AFTER 10PM 
PREVAILING TIME.

$250.00   
RI 08-
01454

19332 Horizon Wines & Spirits Chattanooga

TABC Rule #0100-6-.45(5)Failure 
to report delinquent accounts to the 
Commission (2 counts).  RI  #09-
0944 $500.

19333 COACH'S GRILL MURFREESBORO

TCA 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD BY DATE DUE.

250.00   
RI 08-
1840

19334
CARRABBA'S ITALIAN 
GRILL NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS; TABC RULE 0100-1-
03(1): FAILURE TO REGISTER 
ALL MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION(3 
COUNTS); AND TABC RULE 0100-
8-06(5): FAILURE TO HAVE 
COPY OF SERVER PERMITS ON 
LICENSED PREMISES (15 
COUNTS).

PP 
$2375.00  
RI 09-
1022

19335 Wine Cellar Hendersonville
TCA § 57-3-406(d)Sale of liquor to 
a minor.  RI  #09-0974 $1500.

19336
SAKURA JAPANESE 
RESTAURANT FRANKLIN

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS (2 COUNTS).

$250.00   
RI 09-
0942

19337
CHEZ GUEVARA 
RESTAURANT KNOXVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$250.00   
RI 09-
0909
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19338 CARINO'S ITALIAN GRILL JOHNSON CITY

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): 
FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION.

DISMISS
ED  RI 09-
0930

19339 THE STAGE RESTAURANT MEMPHIS

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): 
FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION.

DISMISS
ED   RI 
09-0487

19340
VOLUNTEER PRINCESS 
CRUISES KNOXVILLE

TCA ☻ 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

DISMISS
ED  RI 09-
0697

19341 AMVETS POST #90 DECATUR

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$250.00   
RI 09-
0991

19342 ELECTRIC COWBOY CHATTANOOGA
TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS (3 COUNTS).

$525.00   
RI 08-
1452

19343 HARD ROCK CAFÉ GATLINBURG

TCA § 57-4-203(k): FAILURE TO 
HAVE PROPERLY POSTED A 
"WEAPON MISDEMEANOR).

$100.00   
RI 09-
0871

19344
J. ALEXANDER'S 
RESTAURANT CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS (3 COUNTS).

$825.00   
RI 09-
0819

19345 J. ALEXANDER'S NASHVILLE

TABC RULE 0100-1-03(1): 
FAILURE TO REGISTER ALL 
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL 
WITH THE COMMISSION; AND 
TCA § 57-4-203(h): EMPLOYEE 
PERMITS.

$400.00   
RI 09-
0931

19346
LOS PORTALES MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT #2 DYERSBURG

TABC RULE 0100-8-06(5): 
FAILURE TO HAVE COPY OF 
SERVER PERMIT ON LICENSED 
PREMISES.

$125.00   
RI 09-
0897

19347
THE RIVER CITY 
COMPANY CHATTANOOGA

TCA § 57-4-203(b)(1)(B): SALE OF 
BEER AND/OR MALT 
BEVERAGES TO A MINOR.

$1500.00  
RI 09-
0956

19348
TN TAVERN / NEELY'S 
BBQ NASHVILLE

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY & TIMELY RENEW 
LBD PERMIT BY DATE DUE.

$250.00   
RI 09-
0934

19349
Applebee's Neighborhood 
Grill and Bar Chattanooga

TCA § 57-4-203(h): 57-4-203(h): 
Employee permits (7 counts); and 
TABC Rule 0100-1-03(18): Failure 
to properly display permit in a 
conspicuous place.  RI 08-1714.

PP 
$2725.00, 
12/7/09,1/
7/10,2/7/1
0

19350
LA PERLA MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT MEMPHIS

TCA § 57-4-201: FAILURE TO 
PROPERLY AND TIMELY 
RENEW LBD PERMIT BY DATE 
DUE.

$250.00    
RI 09-
0840
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